
O.I.H. 

     GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

   

LOK SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1837 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 28, 2019  

 

           GLOBAL ASSISTANCE FOR SMART CITIES MISSION 

 

 

NO.   1837.    SHRI KHAGEN MURMU: 

 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state : 

 

(a) whether the G20 Global Smart Cities Alliance has agreed to provide 

financial assistance to the Smart Cities Mission of India for development 

of smart cities as per global norms; and  

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE 

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

 

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI) 

 

(a) : No Sir.  

(b) : At present, there is no such proposal under consideration of the    

Government.    

***** 

 


